COURT NO.11 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38939/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2016 in WPC No. 5727/2013 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIMA BORGOHAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.223511/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.223512/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 40439/2023 (XIV) (IA No. 214459/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 214454/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38953/2023 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.219270/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.219273/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38961/2023 (XIV) (IA No.225231/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.225233/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1895/2024 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 1894/2024 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 39164/2023 (XIV) (IA No.216266/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.216268/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38929/2023 (XIV) (IA No.221803/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.221800/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38970/2023 (XIV) (IA No.239250/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.239252/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38993/2023 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.218818/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY

vw.ecourtsindia.com

IN FILING and IA No.218819/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 39143/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.219363/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.219365/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 39153/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.227538/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.227535/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 31893-31894/2017 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 38921/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.219999/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.221156/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 39991/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.219992/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.219993/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 18-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shubhanshu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Saksham Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Roy, AOR

Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.

Ms. Anasuya Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

 As per the office report, in some of the present petitions, the respondents are not served.

- 2. The learned ASG, Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, appearing for the petitioner(s) seeks time to do the needful by filing appropriate applications seeking permission to serve the unserved respondents by way of substituted service.
- 3. List the matters after eight weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)